
Fayette County State Court
2013 State Court Calendar

JANUARY
Thursday, 1/3/13 Misdemeanor Arraignments 10am
Monday, 1/7/13 Civil Hearings 9am & 1:30pm
Tuesday, 1/8/13 Criminal Calendar Call 10am & 1:30pm
Wednesday, 1/9/13 Traffic Arraignments 10am, 1:30pm & 3pm
Thursday, 1/10/13 Traffic Arraignments 10am
Monday, 1/14/13 Criminal Motions 9am & 1:30pm
Wednesday, 1/16/13 Bench Trials 10am & 1:30pm
Thursday, 1/17/13 Drug Court 10am
Wednesday, 1/23/13 Ordinance Arraignments 10am
Wednesday, 1/23/13 Ordinance Bench Trials 11am
Thursday, 1/24/13 Alternative Language 2pm
Monday, 1/28/13 Criminal Jury Trials 9am
Tuesday, 1/29/13 Criminal Jury Trials 9:30am
Wednesday, 1/30/13 Criminal Jury Trials 9:30am
Thursday, 1/31/13 Criminal Jury Trials 9:30am

FEBRUARY
Friday, 2/1/13 Criminal Jury Trials 9am
Monday, 2/4/13 Civil Pre-Trial Hearings 1:30pm
Tuesday, 2/5/13 Traffic Arraignments 10am, 1:30pm & 3pm
Wednesday, 2/6/13 Traffic Arraignments 10am
Monday, 2/11/13 Civil Hearings 9am & 1:30pm
Tuesday, 2/12/13 Ordinance Arraignments 10am
Tuesday, 2/12/13 Ordinance Bench Trials 11am
Wednesday, 2/13/13 Bench Trials 10am & 1:30pm
Thursday, 2/14/13 Misdemeanor Arraignments 10am
Thursday, 2/14/13 Drug Court 2pm
Monday, 2/25/13 Civil Jury Trials 9am
Tuesday, 2/26/13 Civil Jury Trials 9:30am
Wednesday, 2/27/13 Civil Jury Trials 9:30am
Thursday, 2/28/13 Civil Jury Trials 9:30am

MARCH
Friday, 3/1/13 Civil Jury Trials 9am
Monday, 3/4/13 Misdemeanor Arraignments 10am
Tuesday, 3/5/13 Criminal Calendar Call 10am & 1:30pm
Wednesday, 3/6/13 Traffic Arraignments 10am, 1:30pm & 3pm
Thursday, 3/7/13 Traffic Arraignments 10am
Friday, 3/8/13 Civil Hearings 9am & 1:30pm
Monday, 3/11/13 Criminal Motions 9am & 1:30pm
Tuesday, 3/12/13 Ordinance Arraignments 10am
Tuesday, 3/12/13 Ordinance Bench Trials 11am
Wednesday, 3/13/13 Bench Trials 10am & 1:30pm
Thursday, 3/14/13 Drug Court 10am
Thursday, 3/14/13 Alternative Language 2pm
Monday, 3/18/13 Criminal Jury Trials 9am
Tuesday, 3/19/13 Criminal Jury Trials 9:30am
Wednesday, 3/20/13 Criminal Jury Trials 9:30am



Thursday, 3/21/13 Criminal Jury Trials 9:30am
Friday, 3/22/13 Criminal Jury Trials 9am
Monday, 3/25/13 Criminal Jury Trials 9am
Tuesday, 3/26/13 Criminal Jury Trials 9:30am
Wednesday, 3/27/13 Criminal Jury Trials 9:30am
Thursday, 3/28/13 Criminal Jury Trials 9:30am
Friday, 3/29/13 Criminal Jury Trials 9am

APRIL
Tuesday, 4/9/13 Traffic Arraignments 10am, 1:30pm & 3pm
Wednesday, 4/10/13 Traffic Arraignments 10am
Wednesday, 4/10/13 Civil Pre-Trial Hearings 1:30pm
Thursday, 4/11/13 Bench Trials 10am & 1:30pm
Monday, 4/15/13 Civil Hearings 9am & 1:30pm
Tuesday, 4/16/13 Misdemeanor Arraignments 10am
Wednesday, 4/17/13 Ordinance Arraignments 10am
Wednesday, 4/17/13 Ordinance Bench Trials 11am
Thursday, 4/18/13 Drug Court 10am
Thursday, 4/18/13 Alternative Language 2pm
Monday, 4/22/13 Civil Jury Trials 9am
Tuesday, 4/23/13 Civil Jury Trials 9:30am
Wednesday, 4/24/13 Civil Jury Trials 9:30am
Thursday, 4/25/13 Civil Jury Trials 9:30am
Friday, 4/26/13 Civil Jury Trials 9am
Tuesday, 4/30/13 Criminal Calendar Call 10am & 1:30pm

MAY
Wednesday, 5/1/13 Traffic Arraignments 10am, 1:30pm & 3pm
Thursday, 5/2/13 Traffic Arraignments 10am
Friday, 5/3/13 Civil Hearings 9am & 1:30pm
Monday, 5/6/13 Bench Trials 9am & 1:30pm
Tuesday, 5/7/13 Misdemeanor Arraignments 10am
Wednesday, 5/8/13 Ordinance Arraignments 10am
Wednesday, 5/8/13 Ordinance Bench Trials 11am
Thursday, 5/9/13 Drug Court 10am
Thursday, 5/9/13 Alternative Language 2pm
Friday, 5/10/13 Criminal Motions 9am & 1:30pm
Monday, 5/20/13 Criminal Jury Trials 9am
Tuesday, 5/21/13 Criminal Jury Trials 9:30am
Wednesday, 5/22/13 Criminal Jury Trials 9:30am
Thursday, 5/23/13 Criminal Jury Trials 9:30am
Friday, 5/24/13 Criminal Jury Trials 9am

JUNE
Wednesday, 6/5/13 Traffic Arraignments 10am, 1:30pm & 3pm
Thursday, 6/6/13 Traffic Arraignments 10am
Thursday, 6/6/13 Drug Court 2pm
Friday, 6/7/13 Misdemeanor Arraignments 9am
Friday, 6/7/13 Civil Pre-Trial Hearings 1:30pm
Tuesday, 6/11/13 Ordinance Arraignments 10am
Tuesday, 6/11/13 Ordinance Bench Trials 11am
Wednesday, 6/12/13 Bench Trials 10am & 1:30pm
Thursday, 6/13/13 Civil Hearings 10am & 2pm



Monday, 6/17/13 Civil Jury Trials 9am
Tuesday, 6/18/13 Civil Jury Trials 9:30am
Wednesday, 6/19/13 Civil Jury Trials 9:30am
Thursday, 6/20/13 Civil Jury Trials 9:30am
Friday, 6/21/13 Civil Jury Trials 9am
Tuesday, 6/25/13 Traffic Arraignments 10am, 1:30pm & 3pm
Wednesday, 6/26/13 Traffic Arraignments 10am
Thursday, 6/27/13 Criminal Calendar Call 10am & 1:30pm

JULY
Monday, 7/8/13 Criminal Motions 9am & 1:30pm
Tuesday, 7/9/13 Misdemeanor Arraignments 10am
Tuesday, 7/9/13 Drug Court 2pm
Wednesday, 7/10/13 Bench Trials 10am & 1:30pm
Thursday, 7/11/13 Ordinance Arraignments 10am
Thursday, 7/11/13 Ordinance Bench Trials 11am
Thursday, 7/11/13 Alternative Language 2pm
Friday, 7/12/13 Civil Hearings 9am & 1:30pm
Monday, 7/15/13 Criminal Jury Trials 9am
Tuesday, 7/16/13 Criminal Jury Trials 9:30am
Wednesday, 7/17/13 Criminal Jury Trials 9:30am
Thursday, 7/18/13 Criminal Jury Trials 9:30am
Friday, 7/19/13 Criminal Jury Trials 9am
Tuesday, 7/30/13 Traffic Arraignments 10am, 1:30pm & 3pm
Wednesday, 7/31/13 Traffic Arraignments 10am

AUGUST
Thursday, 8/1/13 Criminal Calendar Call 10am
Thursday, 8/1/13 Misdemeanor Arraignments 2pm
Friday, 8/2/13 Civil Pre-Trial Hearings 1:30pm
Monday, 8/5/13 Criminal Motions 9am
Tuesday, 8/6/13 Ordinance Arraignments 10am
Tuesday, 8/6/13 Ordinance Bench Trials 11am
Wednesday, 8/7/13 Bench Trials 10am & 1:30pm
Thursday, 8/8/13 Drug Court 2pm
Friday, 8/9/13 Civil Hearings 9am & 1:30pm
Monday, 8/12/13 Civil Jury Trials 9am
Tuesday, 8/13/13 Civil Jury Trials 9:30am
Wednesday, 8/14/13 Civil Jury Trials 9:30am
Thursday, 8/15/13 Civil Jury Trials 9:30am
Friday, 8/16/13 Civil Jury Trials 9am
Monday, 8/19/13 Civil/Criminal Jury Trials 9am
Tuesday, 8/20/13 Civil/Criminal Jury Trials 9:30am
Wednesday, 8/21/13 Civil/Criminal Jury Trials 9:30am
Thursday, 8/22/13 Civil/Criminal Jury Trials 9:30am
Friday, 8/23/13 Civil/Criminal Jury Trials 9am
Tuesday, 8/27/13 Traffic Arraignments 10am, 1:30pm & 3pm
Wednesday, 8/28/13 Traffic Arraignments 10am

SEPTEMBER
Wednesday, 9/4/13 Misdemeanor Arraignments 10am
Thursday, 9/5/13 Criminal Calendar Call 10am & 1:30pm
Friday, 9/6/13 Civil Hearings 9am & 1:30pm



Monday, 9/9/13 Criminal Motions 9am & 1:30pm
Tuesday, 9/10/13 Ordinance Arraignments 10am
Tuesday, 9/10/13 Ordinance Bench Trials 11am
Tuesday, 9/10/13 Drug Court 2pm
Wednesday, 9/11/13 Bench Trials 10am & 1:30pm
Thursday, 9/12/13 Alternative Language 2pm
Monday, 9/16/13 Criminal Jury Trials 9am
Tuesday, 9/17/13 Criminal Jury Trials 9:30am
Wednesday, 9/18/13 Criminal Jury Trials 9:30am
Thursday, 9/19/13 Criminal Jury Trials 9:30am
Friday, 9/20/13 Criminal Jury Trials 9am
Monday, 9/23/13 Criminal Jury Trials 9am
Tuesday, 9/24/13 Criminal Jury Trials 9:30am
Wednesday, 9/25/13 Criminal Jury Trials 9:30am
Thursday, 9/26/13 Criminal Jury Trials 9:30am
Friday, 9/27/13 Criminal Jury Trials 9am

OCTOBER
Tuesday, 10/1/13 Traffic Arraignments 10am, 1:30pm & 3pm
Wednesday, 10/2/13 Traffic Arraignments 10am
Thursday, 10/3/13 Civil Pre-Trial Hearings 1:30pm
Friday, 10/4/13 Civil Hearings 9am & 1:30pm
Tuesday, 10/8/13 Ordinance Arraignments 10am
Tuesday, 10/8/13 Ordinance Bench Trials 11am
Wednesday, 10/9/13 Bench Trials 10am & 1:30pm
Thursday, 10/10/13 Misdemeanor Arraignments 10am
Thursday, 10/10/13 Drug Court 2pm
Monday, 10/21/13 Civil Jury Trials 9am
Tuesday, 10/22/13 Civil Jury Trials 9:30am
Wednesday, 10/23/13 Civil Jury Trials 9:30am
Thursday, 10/24/13 Civil Jury Trials 9:30am
Friday, 10/25/13 Civil Jury Trials 9am
Tuesday, 10/29/13 Criminal Calendar Call 10am & 1:30pm
Wednesday, 10/30/13 Traffic Arraignments 10am, 1:30pm & 3pm
Thursday, 10/31/13 Traffic Arraignments 10am

NOVEMBER
Monday, 11/4/13 Criminal Motions 9am & 1:30pm
Tuesday, 11/5/13 Ordinance Arraignments 10am
Tuesday, 11/5/13 Ordinance Bench Trials 11am
Wednesday, 11/6/13 Misdemeanor Arraignments 10am
Thursday, 11/7/13 Drug Court 10am
Thursday, 11/7/13 Alternative Language 2pm
Wednesday, 11/13/13 Bench Trials 10am & 1:30pm
Thursday, 11/14/13 Civil Hearings 10am & 1:30pm
Monday, 11/18/13 Criminal Jury Trials 9am
Tuesday, 11/19/13 Criminal Jury Trials 9:30am
Wednesday, 11/20/13 Criminal Jury Trials 9:30am
Thursday, 11/21/13 Criminal Jury Trials 9:30am
Friday, 11/22/13 Criminal Jury Trials 9am

DECEMBER
Monday, 12/2/13 Misdemeanor Arraignments 10am



Monday, 12/2/13 Civil Pre-Trial Hearings 1:30pm
Tuesday, 12/3/13 Traffic Arraignments 10am, 1:30pm & 3pm
Wednesday, 12/4/13 Traffic Arraignments 10am
Thursday, 12/5/13 Ordinance Arraignments 10am
Thursday, 12/5/13 Ordinance Bench Trials 11am
Thursday, 12/5/13 Drug Court 2pm
Friday, 12/6/13 Bench Trials 9am & 1:30pm
Monday, 12/9/13 Civil Jury Trials 9am
Tuesday, 12/10/13 Civil Jury Trials 9:30am
Wednesday, 12/11/13 Civil Jury Trials 9:30am
Thursday, 12/12/13 Civil Jury Trials 9:30am
Friday, 12/13/13 Civil Jury Trials 9am
Monday, 12/16/13 Civil Hearings 9am & 1:30pm
Tuesday, 12/17/13 Alternative Language 10am
Tuesday, 12/17/13 Drug Court / Jail Cases 11am

NO COURT DAYS / HOLIDAYS:
1/1, 1/2, 1/4, 1/11, 1/18, 1/21, 1/25
2/7, 2/8, 2/15, 2/18, 2/19, 2/20, 2/21, 2/22
3/15
4/1, 4/2, 4/3, 4/4, 4/5, 4/8, 4/12, 4/19, 4/29
5/13, 5/14, 5/15, 5/16, 5/17, 5/27, 5/28, 5/29, 5/30, 5/31
6/3, 6/4, 6/10, 6/14, 6/24, 6/28
7/1, 7/2, 7/3, 7/4, 7/5, 7/22, 7/23, 7/24, 7/25, 7/26, 7/29
8/26,8/29, 8/30
9/2, 9/13
10/7, 10/11, 10/14, 10/15, 10/16, 10/17, 10/18, 10/28
11/1, 11/8, 11/11, 11/15, 11/25, 11/26, 11/27, 11/28, 11/29
12/18, 12/19, 12/20, 12/23, 12/24, 12/25, 12/26, 12/27, 12/30, 12/31

*During Jury Trial Weeks/Days: Tuesday, Wednesday and Thursday:
Probation Revocation Hearings 8:30am
Bench Warrant Hearings: 8:30am
Pleas/PTIs: 8:30am

*During Non-Jury Trial Weeks/Days: Tuesday, Wednesday and Thursday:
Probation Revocation Hearings 9:00am
Bench Warrant Hearings: 9:00am
Pleas: 9:00am

Bench warrant hearings, pleas, and PTIs are to be scheduled with the Solicitor General’s office.

NOTE: This calendar does not reflect special set trials or hearings and is subject to change. Please
check with the State Court Judge’s Office (770-716-4270) for any changes.


